The Summary of results of restatements made in the audited financial statements of the Company for the respective period / years and

their impact on the profit / (losses) and assets and liabilities of the Company is as under.

Statement of adjustments in the Financial Statements

The reconciliation of Profit after tax as per audited results and the Profit after tax as per Restated Accounts is presented below in Table-

1. This summarizes the results of restatements made in the audited accounts for the respective years/ period and its impact on the profit

& losses of the company.

Dhanuka Realty Limited

177

1. Profit and Loss Statement after tax

Table-1

   (Amt in 000' Rs.)

Particulars

For the

Year ended

31st March

2016

For the

Year ended

31st March

2015

For the

Year ended

31st March

2014

For the

Year ended

31st March

2013

For the

Year ended

31st March

2012

Grand

Total

for 5

years

Net Profit After Tax as per audited

accounts but before adjustments for

restated accounts:

5291 1925 976 354 9 8555

Add/(Less):

Adjustment due to change in companies act

provision regarding Depreciation
72 (96) - - - (24)

Adjustment to opening balance of reserves

due to adjustment of prior period items
- - - - 25 25

Adjustment made for prepaid insurance

Expenses
(28) (44) 73 - - 1

Prior Period tax provisions adjustments (6) 22 - - - 16

Adjustment for Public Issue Management

Expenses
500 - - - - 500

Deferred Tax Provision (23) 33 21 - - 31

Income Tax (Short)/Excess Provision (143) 20 (43) 2 (11) (175)

Net Profit After Tax as per Restated

Financial Statements
5663 1860 1027 356 23 8929

a) Adjustment on account of change in method of depreciation

During the process of Restatement of accounts, the company has rectified the Depreciation provision which was wrong on

account of non Compliance with the requirement of schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013 w.e.f. 1.4.2014 onwards. The same

has been rectified and accordingly effect thereof has been stated in Table 1 (Statement of Profit and Loss after Tax).

b) Adjustment made for prior period items

Prior period expense of Rs 22,060 has been reduced from the opening reserves as on 01.04.2011 and accordingly expenses of